PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·				
		١	Name	Execution Date			
Dhanendra Kumar Nagwanshi				02/23/2012			
Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur				02/23/2012			
Gurunath PV				02/23/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	SABIC Innovat	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.					
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1						
City:	Bergen op Zoo	Bergen op Zoom					
State/Country:	NETHERLAND	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	4612 PX	4612 PX					
Application Number: 13407		13407					
Property Type Number							
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	8602860	115					
Phone:		860-286-2929					
Email:			colburn.com				
Correspondence will Mail.	' De sent to the e-ma	all addri	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l	75			
	Waii. Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP						
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street							
Address Line 2:	22nd Floor Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103						
Address Line 4:	Hartford,	CONN	ECTICUT 06103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P230041US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Pamela J. Curbelo				
Total Attachments: 4 source=6EO1903#pa source=6EO1903#pa source=6EO1903#pa source=6EO1903#pa	age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Dhanendra Kumar Nagwanshi of D-103, SJR Brooklyn, Brookefields, Kundanhalli Colony, Bangalore 560037, India; Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur of 313, A4 Wing, Cauvery Block, National Games Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore 560047, Karnataka, India; and Gurunath PV of 107, Vellalar Street, Old Ambattur, Near Ambattur Telephone Exchange, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600 058, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "IMPROVED ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.

appears in

Dhanendra Kumar Nagwanshi

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 23 feb 2012

Date: 23 Feb 2012

2012

Date: 23 Feb

VENKATESHA NARAYANA SWAMY

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>pauliturnged</u> Signature

ANNER KUMAR SONE

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0408

11PLAS0136-US-NP (P230041US)

2		Date:	
Sudhak	ar Ramamoorthy Marur		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3 Guruna	ath PV	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Dhanendra Kumar Nagwanshi of D-103, SJR Brooklyn, Brookefields, Kundanhalli Colony, Bangalore 560037, India; Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur of 313, A4 Wing, Cauvery Block, National Games Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore \$60047, Karnataka, India; and Curunath PV of 107, Vellalar Street, Old Ambattur, Near Ambattur Telephone Exchange, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600 058, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "IMPROVED ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

 1.
 Date:

 Dhanendra Kumar Nagwanshi
 Date:

 Witnessed by:
 Date:

 Printed Name of Witness
 Date:

 Witnessed by:
 Date:

 Printed Name of Witness
 Date:

 Printed Name of Witness
 Date:

 Printed Name of Witness
 Date:

 I
 I

 $\tilde{2}.$ Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur

Witnessed by: Signature

<u>YUGANDHAPA</u>SINGH Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

<u>Printed Name of Witness</u>

3.

 $\frac{\Delta \mathcal{K} \vee \mathcal{N} \wedge \mathcal{C} + \mathcal{A} \wedge \mathcal{A}}{\text{Printed Name of Witness}}$

PODV RINK TK. Printed Name of Witness

Date: 23 558 2412.

Date: <u>23 FFB 2012</u>

Date: 25 F 64 20012

Date: <u>2222</u>

Date: 23 6673 2012

Date: 0366826372

2

RECORDED: 09/05/2012